900629497 07/14/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM660010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/08/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kelly Services, Inc.		09/11/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kelly Properties, LLC	
Street Address:	999 W. Big Beaver Rd.	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88660388	NG NEXTGEN
Serial Number:	88660391	NEXTGEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ebrock@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth K. Brock
Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1194-200163
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth K. Brock	
SIGNATURE: /ekb/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900629497 REEL: 007354 FRAME: 0593

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **KELLY SERVICES, INC.** ("Assignor") a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware and located at 999 W. Big Beaver Rd., Troy, Michigan 48084, hereby conveys, transfers and assigns *nunc pro tunc* effective **October 8, 2019** to **KELLY PROPERTIES, LLC** ("Assignee"), a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware and located at 999 W. Big Beaver Rd., Troy, Michigan 48084, all its rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks on the attached Schedule, including all common-law rights, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to recover any and all remedies for past infringements and misappropriations thereof, including money damages.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:

KELLY SERVICES, INC. KELLY PROPERTIES, LLC

By:______ By:_____ By:_____ Name: Janis N. Acosta

Title: VP, Chief Transactional Counsel

Title: VP, Chief Transactional Counsel

Dated: September 11,2020 Dated: September 11, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007354 FRAME: 0594

SCHEDULE - United States

NEXTGEN, United States Serial No. 88660391 NG NEXTGEN, United States Serial No. 88660388

RECORDED: 07/14/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007354 FRAME: 0595